Allotment of 15,62,000 Warrants, each Warrant convertible into or exchangeable for 1 fully paid-
up Equity Share of the Company having face value of ₹ 10/- each (“Warrants”) at a price of Rs. 
1258/- including premium of Rs. 1248/- to the persons as per details given in Annexure - A, upon 
receipt of an amount aggregating to Rs. 49,12,49,000 (Rupees Forty-Nine Crore Twelve Lakh Forty-
Nine Thousand only) at the rate of Rs. 314.50/- per Warrant, being 25% of the issue price per 
Warrant as upfront payment (“Warrant Subscription Price”). 

Further, each Warrant, so allotted, is convertible into or exchangeable for one fully paid-up Equity 
Share of the Company having face value of Rs.

[...]

Allotment of 4,40,000 equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each at an issue price of Rs. 1258/- per 
Equity Share (including share premium of Rs. 1248/- per equity share) on preferential basis to the 
persons as per details given in Annexure - B, upon receipt of an amount aggregating to Rs. 
55,35,20,000/- (Rupees Fifty-Five Crore Thirty-Five Lakh Twenty Thousand only) at the rate of Rs. 
1,258/- per Equity Share. 

Pursuant to the aforesaid allotment of Warrants and Equity Shares, the issued, subscribed and 
paid-up equity share capital of the Company stands increased from Rs. 14,50,12,730/- (Rupees 

Fourteen Crore Fifty Lakh Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty only) to Rs. 14,94,12,730/- 
(Fourteen Crore Ninety-Four Lakh Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty only). 

The Company will be making an application to the stock exchanges for listing and trading 
approval for the above-mentioned Equity Shares in due course. 

Please take the same on your record. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully,  
For Nibe Limited